



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 214 of 2024

Harish Netam **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

23.04.2025	Ms. Akanksha Singh, Counsel for the appellant. Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent No. 1. Heard on admission. After going through the statements made by the prosecution, particularly the statement of PW-5 Harish Kumar Netam, vis-a-vis, the findings recorded by the Trial Court, we are inclined to admit this appeal, except the respondent No. 4- Shrawan Kumar Netam. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing, except the respondent No. 4- Shrawan Kumar Netam. Let bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against respondent No. 2- Parvin Netam @ Praveer-Netam, respondent No. 3- Mataram Netam @ Jagnath Netam, respondent No. 5- Dilip Kumar Netam, respondent No. 6- Somanram Netam and respondent No. 7- Isha @ Vikas Netam @ Ishwar Netam, through concerned Superintendent of Police, for their appearances, before this Court on 30.06.2025. Post this matter on 30.06.2025. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	